
 
 

 

Serving Riverside County residents in delivering research and educational programs in: 
Agriculture, Nutrition, Youth Development, and Natural Resources Since 1917 

 
University of California, County of Riverside and U.S. Department of Agriculture Cooperating  

 

Cooperative Extension Riverside County 
 

21150 Box Springs Road, Suite 202, Moreno Valley, CA 92557-8718 
Telephone (951) 683-6491; Fax (951) 788-2615; TDD: (951) 275-9539   

 
 
Moreno Valley Office 

Name: Title: Email: Ph:951-683-
6491 Extension 

Mark Lagrimini County Director mlagrimini@ucanr.edu 530-750-1369 

Eta Takele Area Advisor, Farm Mgt./Agri. Economics ettakele@ucanr.edu 221 

Noreen Shein Executive Asst. I, Office Manager nshein@ucanr.edu 225 

Chutima 
Ganthavorn 

Nutrition Family & Consumer Sciences 
Advisor 

cganthavorn@ucanr.edu 223 

Sonia Rios Subtropical Horticulture Farm Advisor sirios@ucanr.edu 224 

Claudia Diaz-
Carrasco 

4-H Youth Development Advisor cpdiaz@ucanr.edu 222 

Yolva Gil Community Education Specialist II ygil@ucanr.edu 227 

Stephanie Barrett 4H Youth Development Program Rep. II slbarrett@ucanr.edu 229 

Rosa Olaiz Volunteer Service Coordinator rmolaiz@ucanr.edu 230 

Master Gardener Help Line anrmgriverside@ucanr.edu 231, 231 

Claudia Carlos CalFresh Healthy Living-UC Program Sup. cfcarlos@ucanr.edu  234 

Vacant Accounting Assistant I - 238 

Itzel Palacios Community Education Specialist I igpalaciossan@ucanr.edu 239 

Daisy Valdez Community Education Specialist II dlvaldez@ucdavis.edu 240 

Nicole Ogosi Community Education Specialist II nmgosi@ucanr.edu 241 

Myriam Acevedo Program Rep. I, Adult EFNEP macevedo@ucanr.edu 246 

Christine Davidson EFNEP Program Supervisor cdavidson@ucanr.edu 249 

Vacant Office Assistant I, Receptionist - 228 

Indio Office 

Name: Title: Email: Contact No. 

Vacant Farm Advisor, Vegetable Crops - 760-342-2467 Ext.224 

Carmen Gispert Farm Advisor, Viticulture cgispert@ucanr.edu 760-342-2466 Ext.223 

Jackie Barahona Community Education Specialist II jbarahona@ucanr.edu 760-342-2485 Ext.227 

Esmeralda Nuez Community Education Specialist I  760-342-6437 

Vacant Office Assistant II, Receptionist - 760-342-6437 Ext.221 

Blythe Office 

Name: Title: Email: Contact No. 

Michael Rethwisch Farm Advisor mdrethwisch@ucanr.edu 760-921-5064 

Suzanne Tippit Office Assistant stippit@ucanr.edu 760-921-5060 
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